
Persona Employment Pathways 
Your Support Journey

Would you like to join our new service?

Talk to your support worker. They will help 

you fill in a form to join
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A job coach will get your form and call you 

on your phone

A job coach is someone who will help you 

get ready to work or volunteer

Your job coach will meet you at your day 

service

When you meet you will talk about:

• what employment pathways is

• what your work goals are

• what you need to do to get ready to 

work
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Your job coach will meet you regularly to 

learn about:

• your goals

• your skills

• your health

• the support you need

You will agree an action plan to learn new 

skills

You will meet the progressions lead

The progressions lead will help you find 

the right job

The right job is one that:

• you are good at

• you want to do

• gives you the support you need
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Your job coach will help you:

• apply for jobs

• do job interviews

• learn how to travel to work

When you start work your job coach will:

• come with you on your first day

• work with you and show you how to do 

your job for a while

At the end of your first day your job coach 

will have a review with you

A review is when we talk about something 

that has happened

In your review we will ask you:

• did you like it?

• how do you feel?
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You will have regular reviews with your job 

coach

Talk to your job coach if:

• you are not happy

• you want to end your job

Your job coach will make sure you don’t 

lose any benefits while you work

Benefits is money the government gives 

you

Get more information on this link:

https://tinyurl.com/PEPpws

or scan this qr code with your

phone:

https://tinyurl.com/PEPpws
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